

20 April 2021



CONFERENCE OF THE PARTIES TO THE INTER-AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR GLOBAL CHANGE RESEARCH Twenty-nine meeting Videoconference, 22-23 June 2021 Agenda item 6

Decision XXVIII/4: Annual Performance Evaluation of the IAI Executive Director

This document has been prepared by the Chair of the Executive Council (EC).

## **Background**

2. The Agreement establishing the Inter-American Institute for Global Change Research, Article VI, the Executive Council, paragraph 4b, stipulates that the Executive Council shall:

Ensure that the Director implements the policies adopted by the Conference of the Parties.

3. The Conference of the Parties, at its 28th meeting (CoP-28, Videoconference, 2020), adopted Decision XXVIII/4, which states:

Instructs the Executive Council to exercise Article VI, The Executive Council, paragraph 4(b) of the Agreement establishing the Inter-American Institute for Global Change Research to undertake an annual performance evaluation of the Executive Director and report at each Conference of the Parties.

.

## **Evaluation**

- 4. On 13 April 2021, the EC Chair met with the Executive Director to discuss and evaluate his performance during the 2020-2021 intersessional period pursuant to Decision XXVIII/4.
- 5. An oral presentation on the results of the performance evaluation will be made by the EC Chair under item 6 of the agenda.

## Recommendation

6. The Conference of the Parties is invited to take note of this document.